
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2024-2025 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 

FALL 2024 August 19 - December 7 

MAIN SESSION (16 WEEKS) 

HOUSING MOVE IN. NEW STUDENTS Thursday, August 15, 2024 

HOUSING MOVE IN. RETURNING STUDENTS Friday, August 16, 2024 

CLASSES START Monday, August 19, 2024 

LAST DAY TO ADD/DROP A CLASS Monday, August 26, 2024 

LABOR DAY (NO CLASSES) Monday, September 2, 2024 

FALL CONVOCATION Thursday, September 5, 2024 

MID-TERM EXAMS Monday-Saturday, October 7-12, 2024 

GRADUATION APPLICATION FOR FALL 2024 Monday, October 14, 2024 

MID-TERM GRADES DUE Wednesday, October 16, 2024 

EARLY REGISTRATION BEGINS FOR SPRING AND 
SUMMER 2025 Monday, October 28, 2024 
LAST DAY TO DROP WITH WP/WF GRADE 

HOMECOMING Monday-Saturday, October 21-26, 2024 

VETERANS DAY (NO CLASSES) Monday, November 11, 2024 

LAST DAY TO WITHDRAW OFFICIALLY 
FROM THE SEMESTER/UNIVERSITY Friday, November 15, 2024 

THANKSGIVING BREAK (NO CLASSES) Wednesday-Friday, November 27-29, 2024 

LAST DAY OF CLASSES Tuesday, November 26, 2024 

FINALS WEEK (REQUIRED CLASS MEETINGS) Monday-Saturday, December 2– 7, 2024 

WINTER BREAK MOVE OUT AND CHECK OUT Saturday, December 7, 2024 

END OF TERM Saturday, December 7, 2024 

DEADLINE FOR FACULTY TO SUBMIT GRADES Wednesday, December 11, 2024 



GRADES AVAILABLE TO STUDENTS Thursday, December 12, 2024 

CONFERRAL DATE Saturday, December 14, 2024 

WINTER BREAK Monday, December 16- Friday, January 3, 2025 

 
 

FALL A (8 Weeks) August 19 – October 12 

CLASSES START Monday, August 19, 2024 

LAST DAY TO ADD/DROP A CLASS Monday, August 26, 2024 

LABOR DAY (NO CLASSES) Monday, September 2, 2024 

LAST DAY TO DROP WITH WP/WF GRADE Monday, September 16, 2024 

EXAMS WEEK 
Monday, October 7, – Saturday, October 12, 
2024 

LAST DAY OF CLASSES Saturday, October 12, 2024 

DEADLINE FOR FACULTY TO SUBMIT GRADES Wednesday, October 16, 2024 

GRADES AVAILABLE TO STUDENTS Thursday, October 17, 2024 

 

 

FALL B (8 Weeks) October 14– December 7 

CLASSES START Monday, October 14, 2024 

LAST DAY TO ADD/DROP Monday, October 21, 2024 

VETERANS DAY (NO CLASSES) Monday, November 11, 2024 

LAST DAY TO DROP WITH WP/WF GRADE Tuesday, November 5, 2024 

THANKSGIVING BREAK (NO CLASSES) Thursday-Friday, November 28-29, 2024 

LAST DAY OF CLASSES Tuesday, November 26, 2024 

FINALS WEEK (REQUIRED CLASS MEETINGS) Monday-Saturday, December 2 – 7, 2024 

WINTER BREAK MOVE OUT AND CHECK OUT Saturday, December 7, 2024 

DEADLINE FOR FACULTY TO SUBMIT GRADES Wednesday, December 11, 2024 

GRADES AVAILABLE TO STUDENTS Thursday, December 12, 2024 



SPRING 2025 January 6 – May3 

MAIN SESSION (16 WEEKS) 

HOUSING MOVE IN. NEW STUDENTS Thursday, January 2, 2025 

HOUSING MOVE IN. RETURNING STUDENTS Friday, January 3, 2025 

CLASSES START Monday, January 6, 2025 

LAST DAY TO ADD/DROP A CLASS Tuesday, January 14, 2025 

MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY (NO CLASSES) Monday, January 20, 2025 

MID-TERMS Monday-Saturday, Feb. 24-March 1, 2025 

MID-TERM GRADES DUE Wednesday, March 5, 2025 

SPRING BREAK (NO CLASSES) Monday-Saturday, March 3-8, 2025 

LAST DAY TO DROP WITH WP/WF GRADE Monday, March 17, 2025 

FOUNDERS DAY Thursday, March 20, 2025 

EARLY REGISTRATION BEGINS FALL 2025 Monday, March 24, 2025 

HONORS AND AWARDS DAY Tuesday, April 8, 2025 

LAST DAY TO WITHDRAW OFFICIALLY FROM 
SEMESTER/UNIVERSITY 

Thursday, April 10, 2025 

GOOD FRIDAY (NO CLASSES) Friday, April 18, 2025 

LAST DAY OF CLASSES Saturday, April 26, 2025 

FINALS WEEK (REQUIRED CLASS MEETINGS) Monday-Saturday, April 28- May 3, 2025 

HOUSING MOVE OUT. NON-GRADUATING 
STUDENTS 

Saturday, May 3, 2025, by 2 pm 

END OF TERM Saturday, May 3, 2025 

DEADLINE FOR FACULTY TO SUBMIT GRADES Tuesday, May 6, 2025 

GRADES AVAILABLE TO STUDENTS Wednesday, May 7, 2025 

COMMENCEMENT Saturday, May 10, 2025 

HOUSING MOVE OUT. NON-GRADUATING 
STUDENTS Saturday, May 3, 2025, by 2 pm 

HOUSING MOVE OUT. GRADUATING STUDENTS Sunday, May 11, 2025, by 2 pm 



SPRING A (8 WEEKS) January 6 – March 1 

CLASSES START Monday, January 6, 2025 

LAST DAY TO ADD/DROP A CLASS Tuesday, January 14, 2025 

MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY (NO CLASSES) Monday, January 20, 2025 

LAST DAY TO DROP WITH WP/WF GRADE Monday, March 24, 2025 

FINALS WEEK (REQUIRED CLASS MEETINGS) Monday-Saturday, Feb. 24-March 1, 2025 

LAST DAY OF CLASSES Saturday, March 1, 2025 

DEADLINE FOR FACULTY TO SUBMIT GRADES Wednesday, March 5, 2025 

GRADES AVAILABLE TO STUDENTS Thursday, March 6, 2025 

 
 
 

SPRING B (8 WEEKS) March 10 – May 3 

CLASSES START Monday, March 10, 2025 

LAST DAY TOADD/DROP A CLASS Monday, March 17, 2025 

LAST DAY TO DROP WITH WP/WF GRADE Monday, April 7, 2025 

FINALS WEEK (REQUIRED CLASS MEETINGS) Monday – Saturday, April 28 – May 3, 2025 

LAST DAY OF CLASSES Saturday, May 3, 2025 

DEADLINE FOR FACULTY TO SUBMIT GRADES Tuesday, May 6, 2025 

GRADES AVAILABLE TO STUDENTS Wednesday, May 7, 2025 

HOUSING MOVE OUT. NON-GRADUATING 
STUDENTS 

Saturday, May 3, 2025, by 2 pm 

HOUSING MOVE OUT. GRADUATING STUDENTS Sunday, May 11, 2025, by 2 pm 

 

 

 

 



SUMMER A  May 19 – June 21 

CLASSES START Monday, May 19, 2025 

LAST DAY TO ADD/DROP Friday, May 23, 2025 

MEMORIAL DAY (NO CLASSES) Monday, May 26, 2025 

LAST DAY TO DROP WITH WP/WF GRADE Monday, May 30, 2025 

LAST DAY OF CLASSES Saturday, June 21, 2025 

FINALS WEEK (REQUIRED CLASS MEETINGS) Monday – Saturday, June 16-21, 2025 

DEADLINE FOR FACULTY TO SUBMIT GRADES Wednesday, June 25, 2025 

GRADES AVAILABLE TO STUDENTS Thursday, June 26, 2025 

 

 

 

SUMMER B  June 23 – July 26 

HOUSING MOVE IN. NEW STUDENTS Thursday, June 19, 2025 

CLASSES START Monday, June 23, 2025 

JUNETEENTH HOLIDAY (NO CLASSES) Thursday, June 19, 2025 

LAST DAY TO ADD/DROP Monday, June 30, 2025 

INDEPENDENCE DAY (NO CLASSES) Friday, July 4, 2025 

LAST DAY TO DROP WITH WP/WF GRADE Monday, July 14, 2025 

LAST DAY OF CLASSES Saturday, July 26, 2025 

FINALS WEEK (REQUIRED CLASS MEETINGS) Monday – Saturday, July 21-26, 2025 

END OF SUMMER HOUSING CHECK OUT Saturday, July 26, 2025, by 2 pm 

DEADLINE FOR FACULTY TO SUBMIT GRADES Wednesday, July 30, 2025 

GRADES AVAILABLE TO STUDENTS Thursday, July 31, 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SUMMER C May 19 – July 26 

CLASSES START Monday, May 19, 2025 

LAST DAY TO ADD/DROP Friday, May 23, 2025 

MEMORIAL DAY (NO CLASSES) Monday, May 26, 2025 

JUNETEENTH HOLIDAY (NO CLASSES) Thursday, June 19, 2025 

INDEPENDENCE DAY (NO CLASSES) Friday, July 4, 2025 

LAST DAY TO DROP WITH WP/WF GRADE Monday, July 14, 2025 

LAST DAY OF CLASSES Saturday, July 26, 2025 

FINALS WEEK (REQUIRED CLASS MEETINGS) Monday – Saturday, July 21-26, 2025 

END OF SUMMER HOUSING CHECK OUT Saturday, July 26, 2025, by 2 pm 

DEADLINE FOR FACULTY TO SUBMIT GRADES Wednesday, July 30, 2025 

GRADES AVAILABLE TO STUDENTS Thursday, July 31, 2025 

 

 

SUMMER A-GRADUATE PROGRAMS May 19 – July 12 

CLASSES START Monday, May 19, 2025 

LAST DAY TO ADD/DROP Friday, May 23, 2025 

MEMORIAL DAY (NO CLASSES) Monday, May 26, 2025 

JUNETEENTH HOLIDAY (NO CLASSES) Thursday, June 19, 2025 

LAST DAY TO DROP WITH WP/WF GRADE Monday, June 23, 2025 

INDEPENDENCE DAY (NO CLASSES) Friday, July 4, 2025 

LAST DAY OF CLASSES Saturday, July 12, 2025 

FINALS WEEK (REQUIRED CLASS MEETINGS) Monday – Saturday, July 7-July 12, 2025 

DEADLINE FOR FACULTY TO SUBMIT GRADES Wednesday, July 16, 2025 

GRADES AVAILABLE TO STUDENTS Thursday, July 17, 2025 

 

 

 
 


